PAGE 1/ 2

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H050001684673)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)

: (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

Account Number: 120000000195 Phone: (850)521-1000 Fax Number: (850)558-1575

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

C2 VOIP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing

Public Access Help.

Note: We paved this yesterday and just realized today that we had some problems with our fast machine. Please give this a file date of 7-12-05 if possible. Trank you for your assistance.

H05000168467 3

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

 \mathbf{OF}

C2 VOIP TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ARTICLE I: (the "Corporation").

The name of the corporation is "C2 Voip Technologies

ARTICLE II: Pinsburgh, PA 15221. The address of its principal office is 1001 Brinton Ro

ARTICLE III: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporation may be organized under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares consisting of one class of 500 shares of common stock having a par value of \$.01 per share, and one class of 500 shares of preferred stock having a par value of \$.01 per share.

ARTICLE V:

Name

The sole mitial officer and director of the Corporation is as

follows:

Title

Director

Address

Gary M. Clifford

President, Chief Executive Officer,

1001 Brinton Road, Pinsburgh, PA 15221.

ARTICLE VI: The name of the Corporation's registered agent is as follows: Corporation Service Company, 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLE VII:

The name and address of the Incorporator is as follows:

F. Alec Orudjev 1667 K Street, NW, Suite 500, Washington, DC 20006

The undersigned, being the Incorporator of the Corporation, hereby declares and certifies that this is his act and deed and the facts herein stated are true and accordingly, has hereunto set his hand this 8th day of July, 2005.

F. Alec Orudicy

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Corporation Service Company

Signature/Registered Agent

Jeanine Reynolds as its agent Date